

Com. Suit No. 01 of 2017

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench -V

Order No. 44

Dated:06.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of all connected application .

Plaintiff files a petition with photocopy of prescription praying for adjournment. Copy not served.

Defendant files hazira.

Record is taken up for hearing of all connected application.

None appeared for the plaintiff on repeated calls to move the prayer for time.

However, having regard to the grounds the same is allowed for the ends of justice as a last chance.

To 09.06.2025 for hearing of all connected application.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta