

Com. Suit No. 01 of 2017

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V

Order No. 48

Dated:09.07.2025

Record is fixed for hearing of all connected application.

Plaintiff is absent without steps.

Defendant files hazira.

In view of resolution of the Local Bar Association, it is requested not to pass any adverse order.

To 23.07.2025 for order.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta