

Com.S. No. 01 of 2017

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge Bench -V

Order No. 53

Dated:19.11.2025

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both the parties have taken their respective steps.

Commercial court is about to start in this Court building.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 16.01.2026 for framing of issues.

Judge

City Civil Court,Calcutta